Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bearing Inspection, Inc.		05/16/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MPB Corporation
Street Address:	Precision Park
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 547
City:	Keene
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03431
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2810379	BII
Registration Number:	2234173	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-586-7144

Email: rducatman@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Ducatman
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	626220-530-092/093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela J. Cyngier

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0942

900077365

28/03/9

0 493 HC

Signature:	/Pamela J. Cyngier/
Date:	05/21/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=626220-530092-093 - Assignment#page1.tif source=626220-530092-093 - Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Bearing Inspection, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 4422 Corporate Center Drive, Los Alamitos, California, 90720, ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Trademark Registrations listed on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, MPB Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at , Precision Park , P.O. Box 547, Keene, New Hampshire 03431, ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Bearing Inspection, Inc.'s right, title, and interest to the United States Trademark Registrations listed on Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver as sole legal and beneficial owner to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark Registrations listed on Exhibit A, including all common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith, for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the right to sue and recover all claims for damages for the past infringement thereof, for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Bearing Inspection, Inc.

Name: Scott A. Scherfk \(\)
Title: Assistant Secretary

CLI-1514234v1

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Application No.	Filed	Registration No.	Registration Date
BII (Stylized & Design)	76/503868	04/04/03	2810379	02/03/04
Miscellaneous Design	75/445589	03/05/98	2234173	03/23/99

CLI-1514234vl - 2 -

RECORDED: 05/21/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0945